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City of Peekskill Police Department
CAD Call Address History, by Date Reported

Date Reported:   12/23/24

Time Reported Nature Location
07:36:37 V&T Detail ROUTE 9 &, Peekskill
07:49:32 MVA-PI PARK ST &, Peekskill
07:54:24 Larceny MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:18:27 Law Alarm Resid RIDGE ST, Peekskill
08:39:43 Transport woods rd,
08:58:44 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
09:07:21 Noise Complaint OAKWOOD DR, Peekskill
09:09:55 Special Check S JAMES ST , Peekskill
09:22:37 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
09:30:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
09:40:50 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
09:50:23 Traffic Stop HIGHLAND AVE &, Peekskill
09:57:11 Welfare Check DEPEW ST, Peekskill
10:03:50 Traffic Stop MAIN ST &, Peekskill
10:15:23 Medical VILLA DR, Peekskill
11:36:05 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
11:49:50 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
11:51:37 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:34:33 EDP N BROAD ST, Peekskill
12:45:58 Fire MCCORD PL, Peekskill
12:51:15 Susp Activity DEPEW ST, Peekskill
13:30:26 Follow-up Inves HOWARD ST, Peekskill
13:39:53 Larceny S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
13:47:41 EDP NELSON AVE, Peekskill
14:04:40 Larceny MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:28:46 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:30:05 Agency Assist locksley rd, Yorktown
15:10:55 Parking Comp MAIN ST, Peekskill
15:11:40 MVA-Leave Scene CENTRAL AVE, Peekskill
15:29:41 Crim Mischief PARK ST, Peekskill
15:55:27 Dispute PARK ST, Peekskill
16:15:01 Parking Comp MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:21:56 Transport woods rd,
16:22:57 Larceny S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
16:25:31 Assault N JAMES ST, Peekskill
17:04:01 Unwanted Party MAIN ST , Peekskill
17:29:39 Domestic PAULDING ST, Peekskill
17:57:27 Parking Comp S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
18:00:36 Identity Theft SOUTH ST, Peekskill
18:44:05 Medical BEECHER LN , Peekskill
19:05:21 Traffic Stop ORCHARD ST, Peekskill
19:16:34 Disabled Veh ROUTE 9 &, Peekskill
19:17:25 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
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20:39:58 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:47:08 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
21:02:19 Special Check PAULDING ST, Peekskill
21:08:37 Parking Comp S JAMES ST , Peekskill
21:21:04 Special Check N WATER ST, Peekskill
21:25:38 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
21:28:43 Special Check PEMART AVE, Peekskill
21:44:16 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
22:09:24 Law Alarm Comm N BROAD ST, Peekskill
22:25:02 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:27:38 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:50:42 Noise Complaint PARK ST, Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/24/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:29:05 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:49:54 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:51:38 Medical DOGWOOD CT, Peekskill
00:53:05 K9 Activity MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:54:11 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:56:41 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:59:04 PWT ALBANY POST RD, Peekskill
01:00:06 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
01:01:58 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
01:09:29 Special Check LOUISA ST, Peekskill
01:10:45 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
02:07:00 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
02:07:41 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
02:16:44 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
02:17:24 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
02:19:24 PWT N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
02:22:09 Dispute BROWN ST, Peekskill
02:53:07 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
02:58:11 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
03:08:02 Special Check PARK ST, Peekskill
03:12:08 Special Check S JAMES ST , Peekskill
03:20:35 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
03:23:08 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
03:36:33 Law Alarm Comm CENTRAL AVE, Peekskill
03:45:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
03:56:44 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
04:44:11 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
04:46:45 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
05:03:49 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
06:20:04 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
07:03:41 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
07:10:38 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
07:16:59 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
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Date Reported:   12/24/24

Time Reported Nature Location
08:16:19 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:25:49 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
08:47:02 Special Check N DIVISION ST , Peekskill
08:54:11 Susp Activity WATERSIDE CLOSE, Peekskill
08:58:31 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:05:23 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
09:06:15 MVA-PD MAPLE AVE &, Peekskill
09:20:08 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
09:26:22 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:29:42 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:31:14 Special Check DIVEN ST, Peekskill
09:32:33 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:35:00 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
09:36:30 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
09:40:21 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
09:42:00 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
09:47:06 Special Check N DIVISION ST , Peekskill
09:50:02 Dispute HARRISON AVE, Peekskill
09:50:26 Medical RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
10:05:56 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
10:06:11 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
10:15:58 Medical Aid DOA HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
11:18:19 Domestic BROOKE HOLLOW LN, Peekskill
11:24:21 Traffic Stop PAULDING ST, Peekskill
11:40:41 Harassment WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
11:43:30 Dispute CROMPOND RD, Peekskill
12:05:17 Law Alarm Comm MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:15:18 Lost Plates NELSON AVE, Peekskill
12:33:12 Follow-up Inves WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
12:37:40 Larceny S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
12:39:36 Follow-up Inves DYCKMAN ST, Peekskill
13:00:12 Agency Assist N JAMES ST, Peekskill
13:16:35 Animal Complain MAIN ST, Peekskill
13:58:50 Welfare Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:08:00 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:12:08 Altercation MAIN ST, Peekskill
15:15:29 PWT ROBIN DR , Peekskill
15:26:13 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
16:04:33 Medical RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
16:11:43 Fire UNDERHILL LN, Peekskill
16:29:16 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:47:52 Service Call CONSTANT AVE, Peekskill
16:57:10 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
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17:01:01 V&T Detail LOUISA ST &, Peekskill
17:02:37 Law Alarm Comm NELSON AVE , Peekskill
17:07:47 Subpeona Serv FROST LN, Peekskill
17:07:59 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
17:17:02 Domestic LINCOLN TER, Peekskill
17:45:05 Medical DEPEW ST, Peekskill
18:00:42 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
18:02:00 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
18:07:37 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
18:09:40 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
18:09:51 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
18:15:30 Domestic VILLA DR, Peekskill
18:29:23 Susp Activity S WATER ST, Peekskill
18:53:41 Traffic Stop ARCH ST &, Peekskill
19:17:34 Law Alarm Comm NELSON AVE, Peekskill
20:19:06 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
20:20:51 Police Invest N JAMES ST, Peekskill
20:26:38 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
20:43:54 Service Call MAIN ST, Peekskill
21:17:14 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
21:21:35 Domestic NELSON AVE, Peekskill
21:32:18 Susp Activity N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
21:55:40 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
22:01:19 Special Check SMITH ST, Peekskill
22:05:17 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
22:12:45 Unwanted Party MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:17:09 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:38:16 Fire RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
22:46:12 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
23:01:12 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
23:13:33 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/25/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:30:25 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:35:47 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:38:10 Police Invest MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:43:03 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:43:35 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:53:46 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:57:27 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
01:03:05 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
01:11:20 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
01:20:21 Dispute N JAMES ST, Peekskill
01:22:27 Special Check FIRST ST, Peekskill
01:35:26 Parking Comp FAIRLAWN AVE, Peekskill
01:35:46 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
01:39:09 Special Check MAIN ST Oforis, Peekskill
01:41:04 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE Sinclair, Peekskill
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01:49:29 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:55:55 Dark House Chec HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
02:10:20 Special Check N DIVISION ST mobil, Peekskill
02:16:48 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:55:37 Trespassing N N WATER ST, Peekskill
03:14:24 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
03:27:16 Special Check N WATER ST, Peekskill
03:37:15 Unwanted Party OAKWOOD DR , Peekskill
03:40:11 Altercation WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
04:40:57 Police Invest FRANKLIN ST, Peekskill
04:48:13 Buchanan PD Bleakley Ave,
04:55:11 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
04:57:21 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
04:58:23 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
05:00:19 PWT N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
05:00:33 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
05:03:28 PWT N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
05:21:05 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE Loma Bar, Peekskill
05:24:27 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
06:39:31 Police Invest SMITH ST, Peekskill
07:17:35 Escort MAIN ST, Peekskill
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City of Peekskill Police Department
CAD Call Address History, by Date Reported

Date Reported:   12/25/24

Time Reported Nature Location
09:59:21 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:59:51 Special Check CROMPOND RD, Peekskill
10:00:10 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
10:01:10 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
10:01:40 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
10:02:23 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
10:02:35 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
10:03:58 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
10:09:08 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
10:37:43 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
10:53:28 Special Check PARK ST &, Peekskill
10:57:59 Medical MCKINLEY ST, Peekskill
11:01:13 E911 Hang up CORTLANDT ST, Peekskill
11:10:51 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
11:11:55 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
11:12:01 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
11:12:53 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
12:20:46 Law Alarm Resid OAKWOOD DR, Peekskill
12:31:22 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:58:41 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
13:01:56 Medical NELSON AVE, Peekskill
13:22:41 Missing Person CHATEAU RIVE, Peekskill
13:44:11 Crim Mischief WALNUT ST, Peekskill
14:42:31 Welfare Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:35:08 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
16:37:40 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
16:57:32 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:01:41 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
17:05:32 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:13:13 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:18:46 PWT WINCHESTER AVE, Peekskill
17:24:16 Medical MACKELLAR CT, Peekskill
17:47:46 Special Check S JAMES ST , Peekskill
17:53:23 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
18:36:29 Medical VILLA DR, Peekskill
19:17:30 Domestic PARK ST, Peekskill
20:31:16 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
20:31:36 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
22:45:14 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:51:29 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
23:17:44 Susp Activity SOUTH ST, Peekskill
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00:36:32 Transport MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:53:57 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:59:51 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:12:28 Fire N WATER ST, Peekskill
01:16:28 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
01:23:04 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:30:13 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:32:37 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE Lomas Bar, Peekskill
01:34:46 Operation Safe SHENANDOAH AVE, Peekskill
01:36:08 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE Sin Claire, Peekskill
01:39:09 Special Check N DIVISION ST Mobil, Peekskill
01:40:15 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
01:42:48 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:48:29 Traffic Stop HOWARD ST, Peekskill
01:54:50 Operation Safe DEPEW ST, Peekskill
02:05:31 Domestic MAPLEWOOD AVE, Peekskill
02:08:12 Operation Safe HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:21:23 Operation Safe HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:24:52 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
02:24:59 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:27:33 Special Check TRAVIS PT, Peekskill
02:31:13 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
02:56:01 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
07:27:19 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
07:27:51 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
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Date Reported:   12/26/24

Time Reported Nature Location
07:30:13 Operation Safe HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
07:40:54 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
07:53:00 Dispute HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
09:35:49 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST , Peekskill
10:05:02 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
10:14:39 Larceny S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
10:24:54 Special Check CENTRAL AVE,
10:26:27 Special Check HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
10:28:36 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
10:31:45 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
10:34:07 Traffic Stop PARK ST &, Peekskill
10:39:59 Traffic Stop NELSON AVE, Peekskill
10:49:28 Altercation SMITH ST, Peekskill
11:03:56 Service Call VILLA DR, Peekskill
11:30:24 Dispute VILLA AT THE WOODS, Peekskill
11:37:35 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
12:14:04 Larceny BOULEVARD AVE, Peekskill
12:14:38 Larceny VBI WELLS ST, Peekskill
12:18:12 Police Invest MAIN ST , Peekskill
13:02:28 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
13:07:39 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
13:12:09 Parking Comp S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
13:46:03 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
13:53:14 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE Paissano&, Peekskill
13:57:32 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
14:04:19 Special Check CORPORATE DR, Peekskill
14:09:38 MVA-PD GRANT AVE &, Peekskill
14:11:59 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
14:12:36 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
14:14:55 Special Check N DIVISION ST , Peekskill
14:22:38 Special Check N WATER ST, Peekskill
14:44:57 Domestic Progrs N BROAD ST , Peekskill
15:16:16 Traffic Stop N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
15:28:15 Agency Assist HOWARD ST, Peekskill
15:40:21 Susp Activity SOUTH ST, Peekskill
15:41:18 Identity Theft LAKEVIEW DR , Peekskill
16:14:17 Service Call GARFIELD AVE &, Peekskill
16:29:12 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:34:41 Special Check DIVEN ST, Peekskill
16:36:20 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:39:52 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
16:45:47 EDP S BROAD ST, Peekskill
16:47:43 Medical NELSON AVE, Peekskill
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17:01:41 Special Check DECATUR AVE, Peekskill
17:02:57 Special Check HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
17:17:02 Special Check DIVEN ST, Peekskill
17:17:51 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:19:28 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:19:48 V&T Detail HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:28:26 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:34:34 Traffic Stop N DIVISION ST &, Peekskill
17:35:21 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:38:49 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:39:34 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
17:44:37 Special Check TRAVIS PT, Peekskill
17:52:31 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
17:54:32 Traffic Stop HOWARD ST, Peekskill
18:10:35 PWT PARK ST, Peekskill
19:00:36 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
19:10:53 Service Call NELSON AVE, Peekskill
19:26:20 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
19:33:37 Follow-up Inves HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
19:44:25 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:19:11 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:27:41 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:37:10 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:52:18 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
20:52:34 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
20:54:46 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
21:10:10 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
21:16:51 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
21:41:56 Traffic Stop N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
21:47:00 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
21:52:06 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
22:21:32 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:32:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
22:45:33 Traffic Stop WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
22:54:04 K9 Activity HORTON DR, Peekskill
23:08:28 Traffic Stop HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
23:16:01 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
23:22:41 Special Check S JAMES ST , Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/27/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:11:23 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:15:51 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:16:11 K9 Activity ROBIN DR , Peekskill
00:16:57 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
00:22:18 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:24:46 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:25:33 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:33:18 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
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00:44:37 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:47:54 Special Check S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
00:53:17 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:02:52 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
01:10:31 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
01:11:41 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:12:04 Special Check N DIVISION ST , Peekskill
01:13:55 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
01:19:05 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD , Peekskill
01:23:05 Operation Safe DECATUR AVE, Peekskill
01:33:17 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
01:37:54 Operation Safe N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
01:38:57 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:39:58 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:47:47 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
01:48:11 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
02:01:24 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
02:10:17 Operation Safe CHATEAU RIVE, Peekskill
02:11:18 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
02:15:29 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
02:20:02 Special Check ALBANY POST RD, Peekskill
02:22:51 V&T Detail MAIN ST &, Peekskill
02:48:43 Operation Safe MAIN ST , Peekskill
02:49:44 Service Call SMITH ST, Peekskill
02:55:19 Susp Activity CENTRAL AVE &, Peekskill
03:05:39 Operation Safe FORT HILL RD, Peekskill
03:19:03 Traffic Stop WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
03:28:26 Service Call SMITH ST, Peekskill
04:22:16 Operation Safe HIGHLAND IND PARK DR , Peekskill
05:46:25 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
06:06:33 Parking Comp MAIN ST, Peekskill
06:33:53 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
06:54:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
06:56:39 Domestic PHOENIX AVE, Peekskill
07:11:43 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
07:20:51 Larceny VBI WATERVIEW ESTS, Peekskill
07:28:12 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill



rpcdcahr.x1 12/28/24

City of Peekskill Police Department
CAD Call Address History, by Date Reported

Date Reported:   12/27/24

Time Reported Nature Location
07:32:54 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:22:14 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:22:48 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
08:42:19 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:52:19 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:54:04 Law Alarm Comm MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:02:23 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:10:09 Medical MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:10:38 Susp Activity N JAMES ST, Peekskill
09:14:06 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:15:23 Larceny WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
09:25:02 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:34:44 Larceny VBI WATERVIEW ESTS, Peekskill
09:35:55 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
09:36:13 Special Check S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
09:36:25 Larceny S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
09:50:39 Animal Complain CONSTANT AVE, Peekskill
10:10:50 Transport Woods Rd,
10:11:38 V&T Detail NELSON AVE &, Peekskill
10:34:06 Special Check S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
10:40:08 Fire Alarm HILLCREST LN, Peekskill
10:59:31 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST, Peekskill
11:01:26 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
11:04:19 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
11:07:43 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
11:29:28 Agency Assist FREMONT ST, Peekskill
11:57:47 Prisoner Duty NELSON AVE, Peekskill
12:01:40 Follow-up Inves Julia Ln. Suite 103 Cold Spring, NY,
12:03:18 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
12:11:08 Parking Comp PARK ST, Peekskill
12:47:09 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
12:53:56 Service Call MAIN ST , Peekskill
13:07:47 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
13:10:22 Traffic Stop WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
13:19:13 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
13:40:26 Traffic Stop S DIVISION ST &, Peekskill
13:41:27 Buchanan PD 11th St. Verplank,
14:10:42 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:12:58 Follow-up Inves Hudson Valley Hospital,
14:16:38 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:18:52 Follow-up Inves STUHR GDN, Peekskill
14:32:25 QOL City Code PARK ST, Peekskill
15:52:20 Transport WOODS RD,
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16:10:44 Service Call ROBIN DR , Peekskill
16:11:11 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
16:29:31 Unwanted Party NELSON AVE, Peekskill
16:48:09 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:18:38 Parking Comp BANK ST &, Peekskill
17:20:35 Domestic HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:29:23 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
17:32:13 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
17:41:43 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:44:29 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
17:45:15 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
17:47:08 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
18:01:17 Special Check DEPEW ST, Peekskill
18:01:44 Parking Comp MAIN ST , Peekskill
18:03:52 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
18:27:58 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
18:31:29 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
18:35:26 Law Alarm Comm MAIN ST, Peekskill
18:35:56 Special Check LOUISA ST, Peekskill
18:39:06 MVA-PD N DIVISION ST &, Peekskill
18:40:04 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
18:57:38 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
19:03:11 Susp Activity MAIN ST, Peekskill
19:15:35 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
19:19:26 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
19:21:08 Special Check DIVEN ST, Peekskill
19:56:53 Larceny FIRST ST, Peekskill
20:28:32 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:53:37 Traffic Stop SMITH ST &, Peekskill
21:13:56 Medical S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
21:39:10 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
21:52:56 Welfare Check DECATUR AVE, Peekskill
21:54:11 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:21:29 Medical N WATER ST, Peekskill
22:29:11 Service Call MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:35:00 Law Alarm Resid DEPEW CT, Peekskill
22:49:16 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
23:56:49 Medical KISSAM RD, Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/28/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:18:29 Police Invest FIRST ST, Peekskill
00:35:37 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:36:50 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:38:59 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
00:42:10 Medical PAULDING ST, Peekskill
00:49:10 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:50:04 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:51:21 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
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00:51:43 Medical WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
01:21:37 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
01:25:58 MVA-Leave Scene MAIN ST &, Peekskill
01:40:16 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
01:43:07 V&T Detail SOUTH ST &, Peekskill
02:05:17 Follow-up Inves tate ave,
02:06:04 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
02:30:52 Medical RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
02:48:29 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
03:09:19 Domestic BROWN ST, Peekskill
03:18:03 Medical RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
03:23:23 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
03:28:06 Special Check HORTON DR, Peekskill
03:46:09 Special Check N WATER ST, Peekskill
04:35:51 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
04:51:35 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
05:01:06 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
05:04:15 Dark House Chec HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
05:35:52 Domestic Progrs LINCOLN TER, Peekskill
05:58:10 Special Check BELDEN ST, Peekskill
06:23:43 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
07:02:12 MVA-PD ROOSEVELT AVE &, Peekskill
07:08:06 MVA-PD FRANKLIN ST &, Peekskill



rpcdcahr.x1 12/29/24
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Date Reported:   12/28/24

Time Reported Nature Location
07:43:59 Medical LINCOLN TER, Peekskill
07:50:14 MVA-PD GARFIELD AVE, Peekskill
08:03:57 MVA-PD BUENA VISTA AVE &, Peekskill
08:07:55 Transport Martin Luther King Blvd,
08:10:36 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
08:40:53 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:41:03 K9 Activity ELM ST, Peekskill
10:20:37 Parking Comp CONSTANT AVE, Peekskill
10:20:38 Special Check S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
10:47:51 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
10:56:51 Medical RINGGOLD ST , Peekskill
11:02:05 Traffic Stop S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
11:49:49 Law Alarm Comm ELM ST, Peekskill
12:09:28 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:10:14 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
12:39:54 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:40:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
12:42:20 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
13:08:00 Follow-up Inves MAIN ST , Peekskill
13:37:13 Follow-up Inves HIGH ST , Peekskill
13:44:03 Traffic Stop SOUTH ST &, Peekskill
14:39:21 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
15:23:40 Hazardous Cond ROUTE 9 &, Peekskill
16:11:51 Parking Comp MAIN ST, Peekskill
16:12:45 Unwanted Party WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
16:18:09 Traffic Stop PARK ST, Peekskill
16:20:09 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
16:20:25 Identity Theft DIVEN ST, Peekskill
16:20:50 Special Check S JAMES ST , Peekskill
16:22:32 Special Check NELSON AVE, Peekskill
16:28:16 Traffic Stop PEMART AVE &, Peekskill
16:34:19 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
16:38:36 Traffic Stop N DIVISION ST &, Peekskill
16:42:12 Fire CORTLANDT ST, Peekskill
16:50:23 Shoplifting WASHINGTON ST &, Peekskill
17:37:17 PWT MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:57:36 Follow-up Inves NELSON AVE, Peekskill
18:08:13 Traffic Stop MAIN ST , Peekskill
18:11:45 Animal Complain PHOENIX AVE &, Peekskill
18:12:23 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
18:17:12 Medical OAKWOOD DR, Peekskill
18:25:13 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
18:31:39 Traffic Stop BANK ST &, Peekskill
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18:39:07 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
18:41:13 Medical LEDA DR, Peekskill
18:51:45 Traffic Stop FRANKLIN ST &, Peekskill
18:59:14 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
19:02:12 Follow-up Inves WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
19:05:03 Special Check DEPEW ST, Peekskill
19:40:08 Traffic Stop PARK ST, Peekskill
20:07:43 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:15:48 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:31:48 Traffic Stop WASHINGTON ST &, Peekskill
20:32:53 Traffic Stop NELSON AVE &, Peekskill
20:44:37 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
20:51:53 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
20:52:02 Traffic Stop CROMPOND RD, Peekskill
21:04:34 Traffic Stop PARK ST, Peekskill
21:08:16 Traffic Stop MAIN ST &, Peekskill
21:08:37 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
21:13:31 V&T Detail HUDSON AVE &, Peekskill
21:15:03 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
21:16:30 Traffic Stop HUDSON AVE, Peekskill
21:16:42 Traffic Stop MAIN ST, Peekskill
21:20:46 Special Check S JAMES ST, Peekskill
21:29:22 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
21:29:41 Traffic Stop NELSON AVE &, Peekskill
21:32:09 Traffic Stop DEPEW ST, Peekskill
21:33:28 Traffic Stop N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
21:44:08 Warrant RIDGE ST, Peekskill
21:46:07 Traffic Stop SOUTH ST, Peekskill
21:48:17 Service Call BROWN ST, Peekskill
21:56:32 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:13:23 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:17:27 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:35:03 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
22:38:28 Medical PARK ST, Peekskill
22:45:29 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
23:14:42 Susp Activity MAIN ST, Peekskill
23:45:44 Special Check CENTRAL AVE, Peekskill
23:57:21 Police Invest HOOVER AVE, Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/29/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:26:26 Special Check WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
00:32:24 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:41:21 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
00:52:12 Traffic Stop MAIN ST &, Peekskill
01:09:55 Dispute LIBERTY ST, Peekskill
02:01:52 Special Check CENTRAL AVE, Peekskill
02:09:50 Disabled Veh MAPLE AVE, Peekskill
02:21:38 V&T Detail WASHINGTON ST &, Peekskill
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02:36:59 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
02:44:59 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:46:06 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:47:02 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
02:48:01 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
02:59:00 K9 Activity ELM ST, Peekskill
03:09:28 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
03:54:48 Special Check LOUISA ST, Peekskill
03:56:49 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
04:21:08 Special Check WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
04:29:56 Traffic Stop WASHINGTON ST &, Peekskill
05:01:47 Special Check WELCHER AVE, Peekskill
05:24:58 K9 Activity DEPEW ST, Peekskill
05:31:48 Disorderly Pers N WATER ST, Peekskill
06:19:02 Police Invest BROWN ST, Peekskill
06:40:28 Domestic Progrs DEPEW ST, Peekskill
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City of Peekskill Police Department
CAD Call Address History, by Date Reported

Date Reported:   12/29/24

Time Reported Nature Location
08:38:28 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
08:48:35 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
08:54:07 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
09:01:39 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
09:21:28 Welfare Check CHATEAU RIVE, Peekskill
09:33:08 Police Invest LAKEVIEW DR, Peekskill
09:40:15 Transport S Lexington Ave, White Plains COURT,
10:02:10 Medical SHERMAN AVE, Peekskill
10:32:49 Follow-up Inves RINGGOLD ST, Peekskill
10:51:22 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
11:06:02 Follow-up Inves BROWN ST, Peekskill
11:38:22 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
11:38:30 Parking Comp UNION AVE &, Peekskill
12:16:57 PWT WELCHER AVE , Peekskill
12:26:03 Follow-up Inves WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
12:35:59 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:37:14 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
12:37:46 MVA-PD HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
13:02:06 Unwanted Party BANK ST, Peekskill
13:35:34 Susp Activity S DIVISION ST &, Peekskill
14:07:21 Welfare Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
14:43:16 Follow-up Inves BROWN ST, Peekskill
14:48:00 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
15:01:41 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
15:02:21 Susp Activity MAIN ST, Peekskill
15:22:18 Dispute HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
15:22:44 Intoxicated Per CONSTANT AVE, Peekskill
16:32:16 Parking Comp UNION AVE &, Peekskill
16:47:42 Special Check HORTON DR, Peekskill
17:05:40 Special Check ELM ST, Peekskill
17:06:50 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
17:10:16 Special Check ROBIN DR , Peekskill
17:10:50 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
17:15:31 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
17:25:45 Special Check SMITH ST, Peekskill
17:43:21 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
18:21:43 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
18:22:56 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
18:24:11 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
18:40:26 Traffic Stop MAIN ST &, Peekskill
18:42:03 Dispute SOUTH ST, Peekskill
18:44:15 Traffic Stop MAIN ST &, Peekskill
19:19:26 EDP N BROAD ST, Peekskill
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19:20:08 Traffic Stop WASHINGTON ST &, Peekskill
19:37:20 Follow-up Inves S BROAD ST, Peekskill
19:38:30 Fire BAY ST, Peekskill
19:50:22 MVA-PD S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
20:42:34 Domestic WELCHER AVE, Peekskill
21:01:53 Dispute HARRISON AVE, Peekskill
21:08:07 Dispute SOUTH ST, Peekskill
21:21:25 Parking Comp BANK ST &, Peekskill
21:22:18 Parking Comp BANK ST , Peekskill
21:53:40 Assault WELCHER AVE, Peekskill
21:57:06 Park Lockup ROBIN DR , Peekskill
22:23:26 Disabled Veh LOUISA ST &, Peekskill
22:41:57 Traffic Stop ELM ST &, Peekskill
23:21:07 Park Lockup SMITH ST, Peekskill
23:22:33 Traffic Invest BEAR MOUNTAIN STATE PKWY &,

Peekskill
23:22:38 Dispute WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill
23:39:50 Park Lockup MAIN ST, Peekskill
23:43:02 Dispute OLD BAY ST, Peekskill
23:48:27 Park Lockup HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
23:53:44 Unwanted Party WASHINGTON ST, Peekskill

Date Reported:   12/30/24

Time Reported Nature Location
00:31:54 Operation Safe MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:33:09 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
00:47:03 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
01:11:54 Noise Complaint S DIVISION ST, Peekskill
01:27:51 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
01:30:10 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
01:32:02 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
01:32:55 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
01:33:53 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
01:52:17 Special Check MAIN ST, Peekskill
03:07:28 Special Check RAILROAD AVE, Peekskill
03:08:53 Special Check SOUTH ST, Peekskill
04:02:47 Unwanted Party PARK ST, Peekskill
04:58:56 Special Check JOHN WALSH BLVD, Peekskill
05:03:35 Special Check HUDSON AVE , Peekskill
05:16:44 Special Check MAIN ST , Peekskill
05:19:23 Special Check HIGHLAND AVE, Peekskill
05:20:15 Special Check N DIVISION ST, Peekskill
06:10:04 Special Check BROWN ST, Peekskill
07:12:28 Parking Comp MAIN ST, Peekskill
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